

California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region

Katherine Hart, Chair



Schwarzenegger

Governor

11020 Sun Center Drive #200, Rancho Cordova, California 95670-6114 Phone (916) 464-3291 • FAX (916) 464-4645 http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley

30 April 2010

Ms. Monique Briard Environmental Manager Freeport Regional Water Authority 7600 Greenhaven Drive, Suite 304 Sacramento, CA 95831 CERTIFIED MAIL 7009 1410 0000 7143 1673

NOTICE OF TERMINATION; LOW THREAT GENERAL ORDER COVERAGE FOR FREEPORT REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY, SEGMENT 2 PROJECT, SACRAMENTO COUNTY

On 17 October 2008, the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board issued a Notice of Applicability for General Order No. R5-2008-0081-009, for Dewatering and Other Low Threat Discharges to Surface Waters, NPDES No. CAG995001, WDID No. 5A34NP00049, for the Freeport Regional Water Authority, Segment 2 Project. The project started on 18 October 2008 and was completed on 18 May 2009.

Our office received a letter from Steve P. Rados, Inc., dated 18 August 2009, requesting termination of coverage for the above noted Project. Therefore, effective the date of this letter, General Order No R5-2008-0081-009 is hereby terminated.

If you have any questions, please contact Mike Negrete at (916) 464-4662 or mnegrete@waterboards.ca.gov.

Original signed by Kenneth D. Landau for

Pamela C. Creedon Executive Officer

cc: Mr. Robert G. Wojcik, Steve P. Rados, Inc., 11171 Sun Center Drive, Suite 195, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

file: NOT\R5-2008-0081-009-FRWA-Segment2

California Environmental Protection Agency

